## 2026 Schedule of Costs

Student Resource Scheme	Year Level	Cost
Student Resource Scheme	Prep – 6	\$160.00
Student Resource Scheme	7- 9	\$310.00
Student Resource Scheme	10 – 12	\$360.00

The Department offers a Textbook & Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of education resources for eligible Year 7 - 12 students. The TRA for Year 7 - 10 students (\$160 p.a.) and Year 11 - 12 students (\$348 p.a.) have been applied to reduce the cost of the SRS Fee. The fee quoted above is the full cost of participation in the SRS less the TRA.

Incidental Fees	Year Level	Cost	
Interschool Sport (bus hire)	7 – 12	\$65.00	
Replacement ID Card (initial card provided by college)	7 –12	\$8.00	
Replacement Student Diary (initial copy included in SRS)	7 –12	\$15.00	
Replacement TRP Handbook (initial copy included in SRS)	7 –12	\$25.00	
You may also be invoiced for replacement resources if they have been lost or damaged such as library books, calculators, instruments and uniform loans.			

Laptop - 3 year Private Treaty Program	Year Level	Fee - 1 year of 3 year term
Dell Pro 14 PC14250	10	\$440.00
2025 – 2027 Dell Latitude 5450	11	\$568.00
2024 – 2026 Dell Latitude 5440	12	\$580.00

Prices change due to supplier price updates. Orders outside of the annual group orders may be different to those shown above. Laptops may be resumed by the college if payments are not kept up to date

Excellence Programs	Year Level	Fee	
French Bilingual Program	Prep-Year 4; Yr 7-Yr9	\$20	
Instrumental Music – Participation Fee	4 – 12	\$50.00	
Instrumental Music – Instrument Hire	4 – 12	\$120.00	

Students using own instruments will pay only the participation fee; students who are using a WHSC instrument will pay both the participation fee and the instrument hire levy.

## **Extracurricular**

Costs for extracurricular activities (ie camps, excursions) are determined on an individual basis based on the cost incurred by the school for this student to participate. The cost will be communicated to families in the QParents consent form as required.

Full payment of user pay fees is required before a student can attend the activity. Students must not have any outstanding SRS or user pay fees to participate in extracurricular activities.

## 2026 Schedule of Costs

Senior Secondary – Certificate Courses offered				
Qualification	Duration	Cost		
Diploma of Business	24 months	\$899.00		
Certificate IV in Justice Studies	24 months	\$750.00		
Certificate II + Certificate III (First aid + \$75.00)	24 months	VETiS funded +\$100		
Certificate III in Fitness (not using VETiS)	24 months	\$495.00 + \$75.00 First aid		
Certificate II in Health Support	6 months	VETiS funded		
Certificate III in Health Support (must complete Cert II)	3 months	\$800.00		
Certificate I & II in Construction	24 months	VETiS funded		
Certificate I & II in Construction (not using VETiS)	24 months	\$1200.00		
Certificate II in Hospitality	Up to 24 months	VETiS funded		
Certificate II in Hospitality (not using VETiS)	Up to 24 months	\$1380.00		
Certificate III in Hospitality (if completed the Cert II)	12 months	\$350.00		
Certificate III in Hospitality (not using VETiS)	12 months	\$1725.00		

All students are eligible for VETiS funding from QLD Government, which can be used for one Certificate course.

VETIS (Vocational Education and Training in Schools) is a program allowing Queensland high school students to gain nationally recognised vocational qualifications and skills in a specific industry. Qld students are eligible for one course to be paid for using VETIS funding.

Prices are indicative only. Fees may change at the discretion of the provider. Prices are 'per course', not per annum

NB: WHSC offer other course options, as well as school-based traineeships & apprenticeships. Please email Mrs Taylor for further information <a href="mailto:mtayl505@eq.edu.au">mtayl505@eq.edu.au</a>